DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

P®IMPano BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIVISION
i beach 100 West Atlantic Boulevard - Room 360

Flprada's Warreair Walches

Recertification of 40 Year Required Building Safety Inspection

Febrmiary 8, 2021

PRIME PROPERTIES GROUP OF SOUTH FLORIDA INC
1919 E ATLANTIC BLVD #C
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060

Property Address: 1919 E Atlantic BL Year Built: 1962  Application No.: 20-5188

Dar property owner

The Citv of Pompano Beach Building Inspections Division received the Notice of Required Building
Salety Inspection Report submitted by vou regarding the (40) vear old building on the property
address  referenced  above.  According to  the inspection reports prepared by vour
Architect/Engineer,  Christ18opher Hanson, PE of R.E. Engineering Design Corp. September 30,
2120, confirms the building on the above referenced property is structurally and electrical safe for
continued occupancy.

Based upon the submittal of these reports, RECERTIFICATION IS GRANTED.

Thas Recertification expires ten (10) vears from the date of the (4(F") anniversary of the building and
must be renewed every subsequent ten (10) year anniversary. At that time, a new Recertification
Report must be submitted to the Building Official,

If any additional information is required concerning this matter please contact Jovce Grant at 954-
545-7772 “or” Ve grantiicophil com

Protection of life, public health and property are the primary goals of the Building Inspection
Division. You are a valued member of the City of Pompano Beach and we are dedicated o vour
contipued safety. We appfiviqle your cooperation with this important regulation created by the
Browfard County Board gf RuleS\ind Appeals and wish you every success, -

Wully yours,

. Building
City of Pompano Beach

mr/jag



STRUCTURAL SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FORM

Inspection Firm or Individual Na BB 8L 1 e rey PeSign Lord),
Address _ b Y N 11§ Plearprun gL'
Telephone Number;_4 5% 3y3 JL52

Inspection Commenced Date:  § le3jta Inspection Completed Date: 9 }I‘,w fr:r
‘|I||“lll_".
@ No Repairs Required Repairs are required as outlined in the : J i ) feport

o ACENG LTt

Licensed Profassional, qu.:‘f . BoAnY h’::'&.‘?;

Engineer/Architect Name: £ 445 7afher /f;}-‘ré.a:rrf . PE_ ey ol e

License Number: (+Z Yo7 g i3 » fms

=% gyate OF FlUF

| arn qualified to the discipling in which | am heraby angyﬁ_ Y i {}?"‘:‘-.g;s
T o . t. s |

Signature Date: ;-.Aﬂ A

This report has baen g Ehe minirmum inspection guidelines for building safety inspection as Ested in Hﬁlﬁﬂnuntrﬂna’d
of Rules and Appeals” Policy #05-05. To the best of my knowladge and ability, this raport represents an accirate appraisal of the presani
condition of the structune, based upon caneful evaluation of obsenned condilions, 1o the exlen! reatonably possible

DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE

!a.MamennTttle: FR-M'-E P,gﬂ,r.ﬂ‘.:,g GFM}Q of 4‘?%-"‘?&59. f—'.ﬂ.‘?:rjl-,rr]ﬂ:., e,
| b.StreetAddress: (§19 — (925 F 4Tlan7ir Blup. gz.ﬂmF&-‘T:‘ iwth, A
c. Legal Description: F‘”{hff‘fﬂ“ 5“.;5 v ﬁ,g';r‘E?,- = -%-.-; 25 Bl
d.Qwner'sName: P2, Properaied frguff4/@ &, AU 1wl

e, Dwner's Mailing Address: J;?‘,ra? E, .{LT'?';H-;“.— L BLVA df. E&M_F?sﬂf? gzl .
f. Folio Number of Property on which Building is Located: ‘?’5‘#"33% ol 5o

g Building Code Occupancy Classification: |7 — ofR,ce. buyl) g Aan Prof Secvite |-%7

h.PresentUse: o fE fi/e  Agm Pral 4EFJFEE¢;
i. General Description, Type of Construction: £ %+ u‘.l" ”Fqunna Footage: "3 ‘3 j{? humber of Stories: .Ir
i Special Fealures:
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k_Addition Comments:
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ELECTRICAL SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT FORM

Inspection Firm or Individual Name; L2, £, e Dedigmy Lacy.

Address: oM AW] ft & Aﬁ Plvrols? & Zm315
Telephone Number: 7% $v3 /232

Ingpection CommencadDate: 9 /25 122 _ Inspection Completad Date: ¥ /6a/eo

9 No Repairs Required Repairs are required as outlined in the aﬂachedﬂl‘rl'ﬁmﬂ'u report
i, s,

Licensed Professional, ﬁﬁq‘!%%fﬂ_ﬁg%
Engineer/Architect Name: (#2:1570F het™ Jdniben , PE. X 5y
License Number: __ &3y o] E'"*_-' st pae ol 5 79,
| am qualiﬁarl:ltapra-:lj74 discipline in which | am hereby a%?// Bl n Eg

: - ; TP STATE OF : S US
Signature Date: 9 /23 ) {J__‘ -y g{":ﬁ?
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Board of Rules and Appeals’ Policy #05-05. To the beat of my knowledge and ability, this repart represants arl Sl
presant condition of the efectricad systam, based upon careful evaiwation of observed conditions, to the axtent resscisbty

DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE

a. Nameon Tile: FE e ProfecTied "'/;‘m"‘rﬂ A8 SaM L. g

b.Street Address: | 19 . 325~ E . asdenr-t bl'v’a Pope flona B el B
¢.Legal Descripion: 2y, e hrg7 §-13 B lay e €4 24, 25, R w2
d. Owner's Name: 72, ., frofeiT)es {I_r-_g.._r"? aL ’;:r‘l..-'ﬁ'\ ,r'2"-., p 27,

e. Owner's Mailing Address: ‘;?I:} E. Arlsaric DH'JJ . -F-ic_‘ F ﬁ,ﬁfam Eﬁr‘&r.ﬂ_
f. Folio Number of Property on which Building is Located: Y/ 2 2% o)) » &<

g. Building Code Occupancy Classification: |77 = 4 ﬁﬂ_,g{h E-,h.f&”,.,-l Asen Fraf. Ge A9 led

h.PresentUse: O c€ ¥ g frol. :;gr,_;p::c_,(:)
i. General Description, Type of Constructio? |/ | (e~ Square Footage: "3, | g Number of Stories: |
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k. Additional Comments:
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